EAST BELLEVUE COMMUNITY MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF BELLEVUE, WASHINGTON

Resolution No. 586

A RESOLUTION of the East Bellevue Community Council electing Chair, Vice Chair and Alternate Vice Chair for the year 2021.

WHEREAS, at the regular meeting held on February 2, 2021, the Chair, Vice Chair and Alternate Vice Chair of the East Bellevue Community Council were duly nominated and elected; and

WHEREAS, the ensuing terms shall begin upon election and terminate at the first regular meeting in February 2022;

NOW THEREFORE, THE EAST BELLEVUE COMMUNITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BELLEVUE, WASHINGTON, DOES RESOLVE AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1: the East Bellevue Community Council, the meeting in February 2022.	is hereby elected Chair of the term of office to expire at the first regular
Section 2:Chair of the East Bellevue Community Coregular meeting in February 2022.	is hereby elected Vice ouncil, the term of office to expire at the first
Section 3: Alternate Vice Chair of the East Bellevue expire at the first regular meeting in Febr	is hereby elected Community Council, the term of office to uary 2022.
Section 4: The Clerk is hereby di and to keep the same on file in the Clerk	rected to certify the original of this Resolution 's office.
	llevue Community Council on the 2 nd day of attion of its passage this 2 nd day of February,
(Seal)	EBCC Chair
Attest:	
Karin Roberts, Deputy City Clerk	